GENERAL TARIFF / TARIF GÉNÉRAL

www.bell.ca/bellalianttariffs / www.bell.ca/bellalianttarifs

4 CANCELS/ANNULE 3 PAGE 91B.7 Part/Partie 2

PROMOTIONS

Item 682. BUSINESS ADDITIONAL LINE PROMOTION

Note: This tariff item is forborne from regulation in certain exchanges, as identified in Item 60.

- 1. Business Additional Line Promotion
- (a) Description
- (1) During the promotional period from 26 November 2007 to 30 September 2008 inclusive, eligible customers who order additional individual line Business PES or Local Link Package locals will benefit from a \$10.00 monthly discount for a period of (6) six or (12) twelve months, at the Company's discretion. The rebate period begins on the order due date. Only one \$10.00 discount applies per Billing Telephone Number.
- (b) Eligible customers
- (1) Existing or new business customers who subscribe to Local Link Package locals and who are moving are eligible for this offer.
- (2) This promotion is subject to the availability of suitable facilities.
- (3) The discount offer cannot be combined with any other promotion or discount offer.

PROMOTIONS

Article 682. LIGNE D'AFFAIRES SUPPLÉMENTAIRE (PROMOTION)

- Note: Cet article du tarif est soustrait à la réglementation dans certaines circonscriptions, tel qu'il est précisé dans l'article 60.
 - 1. Ligne d'affaires supplémentaires (promotion)
 - (a) Description
 - (1) Pendant la période de promotion, soit du 26 novembre 2007 au 30 septembre 2008 inclusivement, les clients éligibles qui commandent un SLB avec ligne individuelle d'affaires supplémentaires ou des postes du service Forfait accès local profiteront d'une réduction de \$10.00 pendant (6) six ou (12) douze mois, à la discrétion de la Compagnie. La période de réduction commence à la date de rendez-vous de la commande. Une seule réduction de \$10.00 est applicable par numéro de téléphone de facturation.
 - (b) Clients éligibles
 - (1) Les clients d'affaires existants ou nouveaux qui souscrivent à des postes du service Forfait accès local qui déménagent sont éligibles à cette promotion.
 - (2) Cette promotion est offerte sous réserve de la disponibilité des installations appropriées.
 - (3) L'offre de réduction ne peut être combinée à aucune autre promotion ou offre de réduction.

See page 4 for explanation of symbols / Voir liste des symboles page 4.